# CH \$290.00 449183

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472801

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLD CANYON INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C.		05/04/2018	Corporation: ARIZONA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUPER G CAPITAL, LLC
Street Address:	23 Corporate Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 135
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92660
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4491831	SCENTRE
Registration Number:	4481830	SCENTRIC
Registration Number:	3607493	GOLD CANYON
Registration Number:	3350894	GOLD CANYON
Registration Number:	3444294	SCENT POD
Registration Number:	2906052	THE WORLD'S FINEST
Registration Number:	2801252	COZY CHRISTMAS
Registration Number:	2257821	GOLD CANYON
Registration Number:	3651128	HOMEOLOGY
Registration Number:	3651125	HERITAGE
Registration Number:	3609971	HOMEOLOGY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900449572

**Fax Number:** 2138960400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 213-891-5607

Email: crachina@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Corina Rachina

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006374 FRAME: 0978

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd. Address Line 2: 12th Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90012 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Corina Rachina **SIGNATURE:** /s/ Corina Rachina **DATE SIGNED:** 05/04/2018 **Total Attachments: 5** source=Memorandum#page1.tif source=Memorandum#page2.tif source=Memorandum#page3.tif source=Memorandum#page4.tif

source=Memorandum#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006374 FRAME: 0979

# MEMORANDUM AND NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

May 4, 2018

GOLD CANYON INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C., an Arizona limited liability company, ("Debtor") hereby acknowledges that it has granted to SUPER G CAPITAL, LLC ("Secured Party"), a security interest in and to all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to: (a) the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefor (other than intent to use trademark applications to the extent excluded in the Agreement (as defined below)) identified on <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); (b) the patents and patent applications identified on <a href="Exhibit B">Exhibit B</a> attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents"), and (c) the copyright registrations identified on <a href="Exhibit C">Exhibit C</a> attached (collectively, the "Copyrights"), and all actions for infringement concerning each of the foregoing.

Unless and until an Event of Default (as defined in the Agreement) occurs and is continuing, the Debtor shall retain the legal and equitable title to the Trademarks, Patents, and Copyrights, and shall have the right to use and register the Trademarks, Patents, and Copyrights, as applicable, in the course of Debtor's business. The terms and conditions of the aforementioned security interest are contained in that certain Business Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of May 4, 2018 (the "Agreement"), between Debtor and Secured Party.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page(s) follow(s).]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006374 FRAME: 0980

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this document as of the date first written above.

**DEBTOR:** 

GOLD CANYON INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C.,

an Arizona limited ligibility company

Ву:

Name: John G. Makoff

Title: Manager

### **EXHIBIT A**

#### **TRADEMARKS**

Owner	Title	Serial No./ Registration. No.	File Date/ Date Registered
Gold Canyon International, LLC	SCENTRE	85648433 / 4491831	06/11/2012 / 03/04/2014
Gold Canyon International, LLC	SCENTRIC	85648391 / 4481830	06/11/2012 / 02/11/2014
Gold Canyon International, LLC	GOLD CANYON	77975043 / 3607493	11/30/2006 / 04/14/2009
Gold Canyon International, LLC	GOLD CANYON	77054407 / 3350894	11/30/2006 / 12/11/2007
Gold Canyon International, LLC	SCENT POD	77261885 / 3444294	08/22/2007 / 06/10/2008
Gold Canyon International, LLC	THE WORLD'S FINEST	76562653 / 2906052	12/2/2006 / 11/30/2004
Gold Canyon International, LLC	COZY CHRISTMAS	76473010 / 2801252	11/27/2002 / 12/30/2003
Gold Canyon International, LLC	GOLD CANYON	75331175 / 2257821	07/28/1997 / 6/29/1999
Gold Canyon Candles, LLC	HOMEOLOGY	77672699 / 3651128	02/18/2009 / 07/07/2009
Gold Canyon Candles, LLC	HERITAGE	77668451 / 3651125	02/11/2009 / 07/07/2009
Gold Canyon Candles, LLC	HOMEOLOGY	77401706 / 3609971	02/20/2008 / 04/21/2009

# **EXHIBIT B**

#### **PATENTS**

Owner	Title	Serial No./ Registration. No.	File Date/ Date Registered
Gold Canyon International, LLC	Plastic scent pod and method for heating a scent pod	8,364,028 / 47562335	01/29/2013 / 04/23/2008
Gold Canyon International, LLC	Ceramic scent bowl and method for heating a scent bowl	8,716,632 / 50552792	05/06/2014 / 08/05/2011

### **EXHIBIT C**

# **COPYRIGHTS**

None.

Exhibit C

32796734v1

**RECORDED: 05/04/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006374 FRAME: 0984